Minidoka School Meal Prices

ltem Price Explanation
Student Breakfast 2.50 All schools
Reduced Breakfast 0.30 All schools
Adult Breakfast 4.00 Adult charge
Student Lunch: High School 3.25 High schools
Student Lunch: Middle School 3.25 Middle schools
Student Lunch: Elementary 3.25 Elementary schools
Reduced Lunch 0.40 All schools
Adult Lunch 5.50 Adult charge

Elementary Schools Fees

Item Price Explanation
Activity Fee 17.00 Activities for students, assemblies, treats, field day, awards, movies (optional)
Field Day 7.00 Snacks/treats for field day (optional)
Recorders 7.00 Recorders for music
Skiing/Snowboard Lift Ticket 22.00 Ski/snow Lift ticket parent pays online to Pomerelle
Skiing/Snowboard Rental 17.00 Ski/snow Rentals parent pays online to Pomerelle
Skiing/Snowboarding Id Card 7.00 SkiID badge parent pays online to Pomerelle
Bowling 7.00 Bus and pass
Movie 8.00 Bus and movie/treat pass

Orchestra Fee
Intramural Basketball

22.00
22.00-27.00

5th grade strings fee for method book, and bussing costs for rehearsals
Uniforms for intramural basketball

Minidoka Jr. School Fees

g
3

Yearbook
Activity Fee
Laptop Protection

Explanation
Yearbook
Activities for students, assemblies, treats, field day, awards, movies, Headphones for School Use

Laptop repairs and replacement costs. ($25 if paid by August)

Mt Harrison School Fees
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Daycare

School Uniform
Senior Trip
Yearbook
Business Club
Laptop Protection

Explanation
Students can earn grade based scholarships to reduce this amount. This is per quarter.
Uniforms purchased by student based on choice
Senior trip (students only pay a portion of the total cost of the trip)
Yearbook
Dues for BPA
Laptop repairs and replacement costs. ($25 if paid by August)

West Minico School Fees
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Activity Card
Replacement Activity Card
Activity Punch Pass
Athletics - Sprit Packs
Athletics - Uniforms
Laptop Protection
Builders Club Dues

Ski School
Skiing/Snowboard Lift
Skiing/Snowboard Rental
Skiing/Snowboard Id
Stem Club Dues

Student Council Dues
Publication

Band Rental

Choir Fee

Cheerleaders

Dance Team

Family Consumer Science
Orchestra Rental
Orchestra Trips

Shop Project

Yearbook

22.00

7.00

33.00
33.00-43.00
33.00-43.00
33.00

5.00

53.00
27.00
27.00

7.00

7.00

38.00
29.00
33.00
17.00
747.00
483.00
5.00

33.00
12.00
8.00-18.00
28.00

Explanation
Activity card

Replacement activity card

Parent punch pass

Spirit packs

Uniforms/t-shirts

Laptop repairs and replacement costs. ($25 if paid by August)
National dues

Ski school (advisor stipend/trans)

Ski/snow lift ticket parent pays online to Pomerelle

Ski/snow rental parent pays online to Pomerelle

Ski/snow ID parent pays online to Pomerelle

Stem club dues

Sweat-shirt and shirt

Sweat-shirt and shirt

Rental of band instrument

Performance, clothing, music, events

Uniforms, warmups, camp gear, bags, poms, camp, choreography (total cost)
Uniforms, warmups, camp gear, bags, poms, camp, choreography (total cost)
Project supplies

Instrument rental

Clinic fee

Wood project

Yearbook




East Minico School Fees

Item
Activity Card
Replacement Activity Card
Activity Punch Pass
Athletics - Sprit Packs
Athletics - Uniforms
Athletics - T-Shirts
Laptop Protection
Builders Club Dues
Ski School
Skiing/Snowboard Lift
Skiing/Snowboard Rental
Skiing/Snowboard Id
Stem Club Dues
Student Council Dues
Student Council Trip
Annual Club Dues
Band Rental
Choir Fee
Cheerleaders
Dance Team
Family Consumer Science
Orchestra Rental
Orchestra Trips
Shop Project
Student Planner/Handbook
Yearbook

Price
22.00
7.00
33.00
33.00-43.00
33.00-43.00
14.00
33.00
5.00
53.00
27.00
27.00
7.00
7.00
38.00
58.00
29.00
33.00
17.00
752.00
483.00
5.00
33.00
12.00
17.00
8.00
28.00

Explanation
Activity card
Replacement activity card
Parent punch pass
Spirit packs
Uniforms
T-shirts
Laptop repairs and replacement costs. ($25 if paid by August)
National dues
Ski school (advisor stipend/trans)
Ski/snow lift ticket parent pays online to Pomerelle
Ski/snow rental parent pays online to Pomerelle
Ski/snow ID parent pays online to Pomerelle
Stem club dues
Sweat-shirt and shirt
Lagoon trip
Annual club dues
Rental of band instrument
Performance, clothing, music, events
Uniforms, warmups, camp gear, bags, poms, camp, choreography (total cost)
Uniforms, warmups, camp gear, bags, poms, camp, choreography (total cost)
Project supplies
Instrument rental
Clinic fee
Wood project
Student Planner with rules & calendar
Yearbook




Minico School Fees

Item
Activity Card
Activity Punch Pass Parent 30
Art Supply Kit

Baseball Spirit Pack
Basketball Boys Spirit Pack
Basketball Boys Camp
Basketball Girls Spirit Pack
Bowling

Cross Country

Origami Supplies

Football Spirit Pack
Football Camp

Soccer Boys Jersey
Soccer Girls Spirit Pack
Softball Spirit Pack

Tennis Program

Track

Volleyball

Volleyball Camp

Wrestling Spirit Pack
Overflow Parking Permit
Assigned Paved Parking Permit
Class Of 2025 Senior Parking Spots
Class Of 2025 Lagoon Ticket
Class Of 2025 Senior Apparel
Class of 2025 Senior Celebration ticket
Class of 2026 Prom ticket
Art Club Dues

Business Club Dues

BPA Fees

FCCLA Club Dues

FFA Club Dues

FFA State Conference

FFA Jacket

Key Club Dues

M Club Dues

NHS Medallion

NHS Club Dues

NHS Breakfast

Astronomy Field Trip
Science Club Dues
Science Club T-shirt
Science Club Field Trip

Ski School
Skiing/Snowboard Lift
Skiing/Snowboard Rental
Skiing/Snowboard Id
Spanish Club Dues
Spanish Club T-Shirt

Swim Team Fees

Swim Team Sweat-shirt
Trap Club Dues

TSA Dues

Young Governors Ball
Young Rep T-shirts
Welding Project Boards
Floral Design Project

Band Symphonic Fee

Band Instrument Rental
Band Color Guard

Band Camp

Price
43.00
157.00
12.00-22.00
53.00
105.00
TBD
146.00
64.00
58.00
7.00
53.00
TBD
43.00
126.00
126.00
131.00
53.00
105.00
TBD
157.00
12.00
22.00
53.00
TBD
TBD
27.00
43.00
27.00
7.00
27.00
17.00
27.00
TBD
64.00
17.00
7.00
20.00
12.00
13.00
10.00
27.00
22.00
22.00
64.00
27.00
27.00
7.00
12.00
12.00
157.00
53.00
260.00
21.00
74.00
17.00
27.00
33.00
95.00
33.00
95.00
183.00

Explanation
Athletic events, activities participation
Athletic events
Drawing supplies $10, watercolor supplies $18, or acrylic supplies $20 depending on the class
Spirit pack
Shooting shirts, shorts
Summer camp
Warm ups/sweats
Shoe rental and program
Shirt/sweater
Origami Supplies
Socks, t-shirts, shorts
Summer camp
Jersey
Uniform, socks, warmups, practice t-shirt & shorts, travel T
Warm ups, jerseys
Uniform
Shirt/sweat-shirt
Jacket, pants, t-shirt
Team camp
Shirt, shorts, warmups, spirit pack
Overflow parking permits
Assigned paved parking permit
Senior parking slots
Senior trip
Senor t-shirt/hoodie
Senior celebration
Prom ticket
Food for socials, meetings and field trips
State and national dues
State and national dues
State and national dues
State and national dues
Convention nationals/State
FFA jacket, shirt
District and national dues opt $10.00 t-shirt
Fund service projects
Medallion/cord
National dues
NHS breakfast
Field trip
Club dues
T-shirt
Field trip
Ski school(advisor stipend/trans)
Ski/snow Lift ticket parent pays online to Pomerelle
Ski/snow Rentals parent pays online to Pomerelle
Ski ID badge parent pays online to Pomerelle
Dues, activities
T-shirt
Pool fees
Swim sweat-shirt
Supplies for trap club
State and national dues
Governors ball
T-shirt
Project Welding boards
Floral design projects
Uniform rental, t-shirt
Rental of instrument unless damaged
Costumes
ISU Marching Band camp




Guitar Rental

Book Rental

Ceramics

Cheerleading

Choir Men’s

Choir Women'’s

Choir Spartan Singers

Choir Reflections

Choir Serenity Sounds

Choir Tour

Choir All State

Construction Skills Fee
Spartan Dance

Diesel Skills USA

Drivers Ed Fee

Drivers Ed IDLA

Health Occupations-Med Terminology
Health Occupations Uniforms
Health Occupation HOSA Dues
Health Occupation Field Trip
Health Occupation HOSA Shirt
Health Occupation CPR Card
Laptop Protection

Life Sports Fee

Life Sports Fishing

Orchestra Rental Per Semester
Orchestra Dress

Orchestra Tux

Orchestra Solo Fee

Orchestra Trip Shirt

Pre Engineering Academy Lunch
Science Cadaver Trip

STEM

Weights Class Fee

PSAT Test

IDLA

Student Council Fee

Student Body Officer Fee
Yearbook

33.00
33.00-38.00
27.00
837.00-1037.00
43.00
157.00
209.00
209.00
209.00

TBD

12.00
28.00-933.00
1,037.00
33.00
157.00
183.00
89.00

TBD

22.00

22.00

17.00

12.00

33.00

69.00
33.00-53.00
43.00

67.00
123.00
12.00

12.00

18.00

12.00

12.00

12.00

18.00

79.00
237.00
265.00
64.00

Rental of instrument unless damaged

College book rental

Ceramic Supplies

First year fee, continuing $800 for uniforms, choreography, camp
Outfit rental and t-shirt

Dress, retreat, jacket and folder

Robe and t-shirt

Dress, jackets, folders

Dress and t-shirt

Choir trip

Choir All State fee

Project costs

Uniforms, t-shirts, shoes, choreography, camp

Skills USA

Drivers Ed fee if using district for course work

Enroliment fee if using IDLA for course work ($75 IDLA fee;$100 Drivers Education fee)
Medical terminology lab fee

Uniforms (scrubs)

HOSA dues

Field trip

HOSA shirt

CPR Card

Laptop repairs and replacement costs. ($25 if paid by August)
Travel and activity costs for horseback, golfing, bowling, fishing
Fishing rod made in class

Instrument rental per semester

Dress

Tux

Solo fee

Orchestra trip shirt

Etiquette luncheon

Field trip

Class Projects

Upkeep of equipment (only once per year)

PSAT test for 10th grade

Idaho Digital Learning class outside the regular attendance reimbursement
Conferences, retreats, several shirts

Conferences, retreats, several shirts

Yearbook
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