# Minidoka School Meal Prices

ltem	Price	Explanation
Student Breakfast	2.50	All schools
Reduced Breakfast	0.30	All schools
Adult Breakfast	4.00	Adult charge
Student Lunch: High School	3.25	High schools
Student Lunch: Middle School	3.25	Middle schools
Student Lunch: Elementary	3.25	Elementary schools
Reduced Lunch	0.40	All schools
Adult Lunch	5.50	Adult charge

# Elementary Schools Fees

ltem	Price	Explanation
Activity Fee	17.00	Activities for students, assemblies, treats, field day, awards, movies (optional)
Field Day	7.00	Snacks/treats for field day (optional)
Recorders	7.00	Recorders for music
Skiing/Snowboard Lift Ticket	22.00	Ski/snow Lift ticket parent pays online to Pomerelle
Skiing/Snowboard Rental	17.00	Ski/snow Rentals parent pays online to Pomerelle
Skiing/Snowboarding Id Card	7.00	Ski ID badge parent pays online to Pomerelle
Bowling	7.00	Bus and pass
Movie	8.00	Bus and movie/treat pass
Orchestra Fee	22.00	5th grade strings fee for method book, and bussing costs for rehearsals
Intramural Basketball	22.00-27.00	Uniforms for intramural basketball

# Minidoka Jr. School Fees

ltem	Price	Explanation
Yearbook	22.00	Yearbook
Activity Fee	12.00	Activities for students, assemblies, treats, field day, awards, movies, Headphones for School Use
Laptop Protection	33.00	Laptop repairs and replacement costs. (\$25 if paid by August)

# Mt Harrison School Fees

ltem	Price	Explanation
Daycare	64.00	Students can earn grade based scholarships to reduce this amount. This is per quarter.
School Uniform	TBD	Uniforms purchased by student based on choice
Senior Trip	105.00	Senior trip (students only pay a portion of the total cost of the trip)
Yearbook	27.00	Yearbook
Business Club	33.00	Dues for BPA
Laptop Protection	33.00	Laptop repairs and replacement costs. (\$25 if paid by August)

### West Minico School Fees

ltem	<u>Price</u>	Explanation
Activity Card	22.00	Activity card
Replacement Activity Card	7.00	Replacement activity card
Activity Punch Pass	33.00	Parent punch pass
Athletics - Sprit Packs	33.00-43.00	Spirit packs
Athletics - Uniforms	33.00-43.00	Uniforms/t-shirts
Laptop Protection	33.00	Laptop repairs and replacement costs. (\$25 if paid by August)
Builders Club Dues	5.00	National dues
Ski School	53.00	Ski school (advisor stipend/trans)
Skiing/Snowboard Lift	27.00	Ski/snow lift ticket parent pays online to Pomerelle
Skiing/Snowboard Rental	27.00	Ski/snow rental parent pays online to Pomerelle
Skiing/Snowboard Id	7.00	Ski/snow ID parent pays online to Pomerelle
Stem Club Dues	7.00	Stem club dues
Student Council Dues	38.00	Sweat-shirt and shirt
Publication	29.00	Sweat-shirt and shirt
Band Rental	33.00	Rental of band instrument
Choir Fee	17.00	Performance, clothing, music, events
Cheerleaders	747.00	Uniforms, warmups, camp gear, bags, poms, camp, choreography (total cost)
Dance Team	483.00	Uniforms, warmups, camp gear, bags, poms, camp, choreography (total cost)
Family Consumer Science	5.00	Project supplies
Orchestra Rental	33.00	Instrument rental
Orchestra Trips	12.00	Clinic fee
Shop Project	8.00-18.00	Wood project
Yearbook	28.00	Yearbook

East Minico School Fees		
ltem	Price	Explanation
Activity Card	22.00	Activity card
Replacement Activity Card	7.00	Replacement activity card
Activity Punch Pass	33.00	Parent punch pass
Athletics - Sprit Packs	33.00-43.00	Spirit packs
Athletics - Uniforms	33.00-43.00	Uniforms
Athletics - T-Shirts	14.00	T-shirts
Laptop Protection	33.00	Laptop repairs and replacement costs. (\$25 if paid by August)
Builders Club Dues	5.00	National dues
Ski School	53.00	Ski school (advisor stipend/trans)
Skiing/Snowboard Lift	27.00	Ski/snow lift ticket parent pays online to Pomerelle
Skiing/Snowboard Rental	27.00	Ski/snow rental parent pays online to Pomerelle
Skiing/Snowboard Id	7.00	Ski/snow ID parent pays online to Pomerelle
Stem Club Dues	7.00	Stem club dues
Student Council Dues	38.00	Sweat-shirt and shirt
Student Council Trip	58.00	Lagoon trip
Annual Club Dues	29.00	Annual club dues
Band Rental	33.00	Rental of band instrument
Choir Fee	17.00	Performance, clothing, music, events
Cheerleaders	752.00	Uniforms, warmups, camp gear, bags, poms, camp, choreography (total cost)
Dance Team	483.00	Uniforms, warmups, camp gear, bags, poms, camp, choreography (total cost)
Family Consumer Science	5.00	Project supplies
Orchestra Rental	33.00	Instrument rental
Orchestra Trips	12.00	Clinic fee
Shop Project	17.00	Wood project
Student Planner/Handbook	8.00	Student Planner with rules & calendar
Yearbook	28.00	Yearbook

# Minico School Fees

		Minico School Fees
<u>Item</u>	Price	Explanation
Activity Card		Athletic events, activities participation
Activity Punch Pass Parent 30		Athletic events
Art Supply Kit		Drawing supplies \$10, watercolor supplies \$18, or acrylic supplies \$20 depending on the class
Baseball Spirit Pack		Spirit pack
Basketball Boys Spirit Pack		Shooting shirts, shorts
Basketball Boys Camp		Summer camp
Basketball Girls Spirit Pack		Warm ups/sweats
Bowling		Shoe rental and program
Cross Country		Shirt/sweater
Origami Supplies		Origami Supplies
Football Spirit Pack		Socks, t-shirts, shorts
Football Camp	TBD	Summer camp
Soccer Boys Jersey		Jersey
Soccer Girls Spirit Pack		Uniform, socks, warmups, practice t-shirt & shorts, travel T
Softball Spirit Pack		Warm ups, jerseys
Tennis Program	131.00	Uniform
Track		Shirt/sweat-shirt
Volleyball		Jacket, pants, t-shirt
Volleyball Camp		Team camp
Wrestling Spirit Pack		Shirt, shorts, warmups, spirit pack
Overflow Parking Permit		Overflow parking permits
Assigned Paved Parking Permit		Assigned paved parking permit
Class Of 2025 Senior Parking Spots	53.00	Senior parking slots
Class Of 2025 Lagoon Ticket	TBD	Senior trip
Class Of 2025 Senior Apparel		Senor t-shirt/hoodie
Class of 2025 Senior Celebration ticket	27.00	Senior celebration
Class of 2026 Prom ticket		Prom ticket
Art Club Dues		Food for socials, meetings and field trips
Business Club Dues		State and national dues
BPA Fees		State and national dues
FCCLA Club Dues		State and national dues
FFA Club Dues		State and national dues
FFA State Conference		Convention nationals/State
FFA Jacket		FFA jacket, shirt
Key Club Dues		District and national dues opt \$10.00 t-shirt
M Club Dues		Fund service projects
NHS Medallion		Medallion/cord
NHS Club Dues		National dues
NHS Breakfast		NHS breakfast
Astronomy Field Trip		Field trip
Science Club Dues		Club dues
Science Club T-shirt		T-shirt
Science Club Field Trip		Field trip
Ski School		Ski school(advisor stipend/trans)
Skiing/Snowboard Lift		Ski/snow Lift ticket parent pays online to Pomerelle
Skiing/Snowboard Rental		Ski/snow Rentals parent pays online to Pomerelle
Skiing/Snowboard Id		Ski ID badge parent pays online to Pomerelle
Spanish Club Dues		Dues, activities T-shirt
Spanish Club T-Shirt Swim Team Fees		Pool fees
Swim Team Fees Swim Team Sweat-shirt		Swim sweat-shirt
Trap Club Dues		
TSA Dues		Supplies for trap club State and national dues
Young Governors Ball		Governors ball
Young Rep T-shirts		T-shirt
Welding Project Boards		Project Welding boards
Floral Design Project		Floral design projects
Band Symphonic Fee		Uniform rental, t-shirt
Band Instrument Rental		Rental of instrument unless damaged
Band Color Guard		Costumes
Band Camp		ISU Marching Band camp
	100.00	

Guitar Rental	33.00	Rental of instrument unless damaged
Book Rental	33.00-38.00	College book rental
Ceramics		Ceramic Supplies
Cheerleading		First year fee, continuing \$800 for uniforms, choreography, camp
Choir Men's	43.00	Outfit rental and t-shirt
Choir Women's	157.00	Dress, retreat, jacket and folder
Choir Spartan Singers		Robe and t-shirt
Choir Reflections	209.00	Dress, jackets, folders
Choir Serenity Sounds	209.00	Dress and t-shirt
Choir Tour	TBD	Choir trip
Choir All State	12.00	Choir All State fee
Construction Skills Fee	28.00-933.00	Project costs
Spartan Dance		Uniforms, t-shirts, shoes, choreography, camp
Diesel Skills USA		Skills USA
Drivers Ed Fee	157.00	Drivers Ed fee if using district for course work
Drivers Ed IDLA	183.00	Enrollment fee if using IDLA for course work (\$75 IDLA fee;\$100 Drivers Education fee)
Health Occupations-Med Terminology	89.00	Medical terminology lab fee
Health Occupations Uniforms	TBD	Uniforms (scrubs)
Health Occupation HOSA Dues	22.00	HOSA dues
Health Occupation Field Trip	22.00	Field trip
Health Occupation HOSA Shirt	17.00	HOSA shirt
Health Occupation CPR Card	12.00	CPR Card
Laptop Protection	33.00	Laptop repairs and replacement costs. (\$25 if paid by August)
Life Sports Fee	69.00	Travel and activity costs for horseback, golfing, bowling, fishing
Life Sports Fishing	33.00-53.00	Fishing rod made in class
Orchestra Rental Per Semester	43.00	Instrument rental per semester
Orchestra Dress	67.00	Dress
Orchestra Tux	123.00	Tux
Orchestra Solo Fee	12.00	Solo fee
Orchestra Trip Shirt	12.00	Orchestra trip shirt
Pre Engineering Academy Lunch	18.00	Etiquette luncheon
Science Cadaver Trip	12.00	Field trip
STEM	12.00	Class Projects
Weights Class Fee	12.00	Upkeep of equipment (only once per year)
PSAT Test	18.00	PSAT test for 10th grade
IDLA	79.00	Idaho Digital Learning class outside the regular attendance reimbursement
Student Council Fee	237.00	Conferences, retreats, several shirts
Student Body Officer Fee	265.00	Conferences, retreats, several shirts
Yearbook	64.00	Yearbook